EN
TEMCO® ULR
DEFLECTION ROLLERS.
PRODUCT OVERVIEW.
—
FEBRUARY 2016
ULR – Deflection Rollers
Deflection Roller figure
Temco® ULR – Deflection Rollers
ULR – Deflection Rollers
Overview
Type Shell Adaptor
D
[mm]
L
[mm]
Material Coat d1
[mm]
l1
[mm]
d2
[mm]
l2
[mm]
d3
[mm]
l3
[mm]
Material L1
[mm]
vmax
[m/min]
ULR34250 34 250 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 -1.5 M8 20.0 St. 293.5 427
ULR34250-01 34 250 CFRP XP 0198 Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 -1.5 M8 20.0 St. 293.5 427
ULR34250-06 ** 34 250 CFRP Ø29.6 25.0 M8 20.0 Alu 275.0 750
ULR34250-07 ** 34 250 CFRP M12 15.0 SW24 125.0 St. 390.0 750
ULR34250-08 ** 34 250 CFRP XP 0198 Ø29.6 25.0 M8 20.0 Alu 275.0 750
ULR34250-09 ** 34 250 CFRP XP 0198 M12 15.0 SW24 125.0 St. 390.0 750
ULR34250-10 ** 34 250 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 293.5 750
ULR34250-11 ** 34 250 CFRP XP 0198 Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 293.5 750
ULR34250-15 34 250 CFRP Ø18.0 75.0 Ø21.0 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 323.5 750
ULR34400-02 ** 34 400 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø29.6 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 443.5 600
ULR36200-E-00 36 200 ALU anodized 200.0 400
ULR36400-E-00 36 400 ALU anodized 400.0 400
ULR39130-E-01 39 130 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø16.0 28.0 Ø22.0 135.0 M8 20.0 St. 293.0 400
ULR39220-E-01 39 220 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø16.0 28.0 Ø22.0 81.0 M8 20.0 St. 329.0 400
ULR39220-E-02 39 220 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø16.0 28.0 Ø22.0 90.0 M8 20.0 St. 338.0 400
ULR39220-E-03 39 220 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø25.0 85.0 St. 305.0 400
ULR39320-E-01 39 320 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø16.0 28.0 Ø22.0 31.0 M8 20.0 St. 379.0 400
ULR39320-E-02 39 320 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø16.0 28.0 Ø22.0 40.0 M8 20.0 St. 388.0 400
ULR39320-E-03 39 320 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø25.0 35.0 St. 355.0 400
ULR44250-02 ** 44 250 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 23.5 St. 318.5 550
ULR44250-03 44 250 CFRP XP 0198 Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.0 23.5 St. 318.5 550
ULR44250-04 44 250 CFRP M12 15.0 SW24 125.0 St. 390.0 553
ULR44400-01 ** 44 400 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.7 -1.5 M8 20.0 St. 443.5 550
ULR44400-02 ** 44 400 CFRP XP 0198 Ø18.0 45.0 Ø21.7 -1.5 M8 20.0 St. 443.5 550
ULR44400-05 44 400 CFRP Ø18.0 45.0 Ø29.6 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 443.5 650
ULR44400-06 44 400 CFRP XP 0198 Ø18.0 45.0 Ø29.6 -1.5 M8 20.0 Alu 443.5 650
ULR60320-00 60 320 CFRP 54.5 22.0 M12 22.0 Alu 342.0 700
ULR60440-01 60 440 CFRP XP 0198 Ø29.0 85.0
Alu
anodized
540.0 700
ULR60440-02 60 440 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø25.0 15.0 Ø35 120 M12 24.0 V2A 570.0 450
ULR60440-03 60 440 ALU XP 0198 Ø25.0 15.0 Ø35 120 M12 24.0 V2A 570.0 450
ULR60440-04 60 440 ALU
hard-
anodized
Ø29.0 85.0
Alu
anodized
540.0 450
** = Standard
Saurer Components GmbH, Zweigniederlassung Hammelburg
Fuldaer Str. 19, 97762 Hammelburg, Germany
T +49 9732 87 0, F +49 9732 87 310
sales.temco@saurer.com, www.saurer.com
S
u
b
je
ct
 t
o
 a
lt
er
at
io
n
s
·
R
ep
ri
n
t
o
n
ly
 w
it
h
 e
xp
re
ss
ed
 p
er
m
is
si
o
n
 o
f
S
au
re
r
C
o
m
p
o
n
en
ts
 ·
 T
em
co
-T
F
S
-U
L
R
-D
ef
le
ct
io
n
R
o
lle
rs
-4
p
g
s-
E
N
-1
6
0
3
0
1